

Bid Tabulation For: Construction of Water Plant No. 4 - Ground Storage Tank Replacement
To Serve City of Alvin

Bid Opening Date: June 14, 2022
Bid Opening Location: City Hall
216 West Sealy
Alvin, Texas 77511

Tabulation By: Tammy Endres
Tabulation Date: 6/15/2022
LJA Project No. E231-0090
Bid Number: B-22-07

Bidder's Name: Total Bid Amount for Base Bid, Supplementary Bid,
and Alternates "1" and "2" and "4" Bid Items

- | | |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| 1) W.W. Payton Corporation | \$4,462,000.00 |
| 2) C3 Constructors, LLC | \$4,721,500.00 |

Calendar Days - 545 (365 + (180 days for Alternate "1")




I, Jimmy Flowers, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, Tuesday, June 14, 2022 @ 2:00 P.M.
City of Alvin
Water Plant No. 4 - Ground Storage Tank Replacement
LJA Project No. E231-0090
Bid Number: B-22-07
FRN F-1386

W.W. Payton Corporation
P.O. Box 1056
Katy, TX 77492
281-371-7068
Wesley W. Payton

C3 Constructors, LLC
502 W. Montgomery, #515
Willis TX 77378
936-223-2610
Chris Wade

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
BASE BID ITEMS							
1	Mobilization (Not More than 5% of Base Bid Amount), Including Obtaining Permits, Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of Project Sign, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$163,953.00	\$163,953.00
2	Site Demolition, Including the Removal of the Existing 0.43MG and 0.21MG Bolted Steel Ground Storage Tanks and Appurtenances, Existing Yard Piping as Shown on Plans, Modifications to Community Garden as Shown on Plans, Existing Concrete Pads, Existing Motor Control Center, Existing Generator and ATS with Metal Cover, Existing Fence as Necessary, Installation of Temporary Fencing, Phased in Such a Way as to Allow the Owner Continued Use of the Water Plant Throughout Construction, Complete in	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00
3	Furnish and Install New 1,000,000 Gallon Wire-Wound, Prestressed Concrete Ground Storage Tank, Including Foundation, Tank, Coating, Splash Pad and all Accessories Shown on Plans and Outlined in Specifications, Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of all Temporary Construction Items Required to Complete the Work, and all Appurtenances, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$1,881,000.00	\$1,881,000.00	\$1,784,300.00	\$1,784,300.00
4	Modify Yard Piping, Including the Cut, Plug, and Removal of Existing Lines as Shown on Plans, Installation of New 12-Inch, 10-Inch, 8-Inch, and Smaller Yard Piping, Blind Flanges on Above Ground Suction Lines at Future Booster Pump Pad, Gate Valves and Boxes, Motor Operated Butterfly Valves, Coatings, Connections to Existing Piping, Tapping Sleeve and Valves and Boxes, all Accessories Shown on Plans and Outlined in Specifications, Bedding and Backfill, and all Appurtenances, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$208,400.00	\$208,400.00
5	Reinforced Concrete Foundation for Above Ground Chemical Injection and Static Mixer Run, Including Concrete Supports and All Appurtenances, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
6	Reinforced Concrete Foundation for Emergency Stand By Generator, Including Concrete Housekeeping Pad and All Appurtenances, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
7	Furnish and Install New 300kW Emergency Stand By Natural Gas Generator with Automatic Transfer Switch, Including Fuel Transfer System, Coordination with Electric Company for Approval of Automatic Transfer Switch if Required, Coordination with Gas Company for Installation of New Service and Meter, all Accessories Shown on Plans and Outlined in Specifications, and all Appurtenances, Complete in	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$269,700.00	\$269,700.00
8	Electrical System Installation, Provide and Install All Work Shown on Plans and Described in the Specifications for Base Bid Work, Including, But Not Limited to, As Follows: Electrical Service Rack, Demolition for the Existing Generator, ATS, and Transformer; Demolition of the Existing Electrical Service at Water Plant No. 4; Remote Well No. 4 Starter Panel, Modifications to Remote Well No.4 Electrical Equipment, All Electrical Conduit and Underground Duct Banks, Instrumentation, Wiring and Terminations, Lighting and Receptacles, Electrical Service Equipment, Integration with Existing SCADA Equipment provided through Allowance in Base Bid, Coordination with the Electric Company for New Service and Demolition of Old Service, and All Appurtenances, in Accordance with Details on Plans and Specifications, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$307,900.00	\$307,900.00
9	Modifications to Existing Ground Storage Tank Inlet Line at Water Plant No. 3, Including Removal of Existing Piping, Removal of Existing Access Manholes and Motor Operated Valve, Installation of New Piping and Motor Operated Butterfly Valve, and All Appurtenances, Including Removal of Existing Coatings, In Accordance with Specifications, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00
10	Coating of Existing Above Ground Yard Piping at Water Plant No. 4, Valves, and All Appurtenances, Including Removal of Existing Coatings, In Accordance with Specifications, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,700.00	\$19,700.00
11	Site Work, Including But Not Limited to Site Grading to Establish Positive Site Drainage Away from Structures and To Roadside Ditches, Turf Establishment by Hydromulch Seeding, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, Tuesday, June 14, 2022 @ 2:00 P.M. City of Alvin Water Plant No. 4 - Ground Storage Tank Replacement LJA Project No. E231-0090 Bid Number: B-22-07 FRN F-1386				W.W. Payton Corporation P.O. Box 1056 Katy, TX 77492 281-371-7068 Wesley W. Payton		C3 Constructors, LLC 502 W. Montgomery, #515 Willis TX 77378 936-223-2610 Chris Wade	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
12	Type "E" Storm Sewer Inlet, In Accordance with Standard Details, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
13	Storm Sewer Manhole, 6-ft Diameter, Built Over Existing Storm Sewer Line, In Accordance with Standard Details, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$6,360.00	\$6,360.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00
14	15-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, ASTM C-76, Class III, Complete in Place	44	LF	\$150.00	\$6,600.00	\$140.00	\$6,160.00
15	Shallow Earthen Swale, Lined with 12-Inch Thick 3-Inch to 4-Inch River Rock, with Mirafi 500 Geotextile Staped Per Manufacturer's Recommendations, Complete in Place	111	LF	\$50.00	\$5,550.00	\$107.00	\$11,877.00
16	Reinforced Concrete Access Pavement, 7-Inches Thick, Including Paving Header at Tie-In to Existing Pavement, Subgrade Material, Installation, and Manipulation, in Accordance with Details on Plans and Specifications, Complete in Place	95	SY	\$150.00	\$14,250.00	\$258.00	\$24,510.00
17	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, 4-1/2-Inches Thick, In Accordance with Details on Plans and Specifications, Complete in Place	60	SY	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
18	Wood Fence, 8-Foot Tall with Concrete Mow Strip, Including Roller Gate (Cantilever), Personnel Gate, Cedar Pickets, Cedar Rot Board, Cedar Top Rail, Locks, Galvanized Steel Fence Posts, and All Appurtenances, in Accordance with Details on Plans and Specifications, Complete in Place	580	LF	\$93.00	\$53,940.00	\$95.00	\$55,100.00
19	Restoration Of Community Garden Site to Pre-Construction Conditions: Including, But Not Limited To, Replacement of Irrigation Lines, Replacement of Approximately 160 LF of Existing 6-Foot Tall Chain Link Fence with Commercial Black Vinyl Coating with Double Sing Gate, and All Appurtenances, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00
20	Trench Safety System, Including Trench Safety Plan Sealed by a Professional Engineer Licensed in the State of Texas, Complete in Place	300	LF	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00
21	Traffic Control, as Necessary, Includes Acquiring Permits, Flaggers as Necessary, Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of All Traffic Control Devices Required by Permit, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
22	SWPPP System, Including Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence, Stabilized Construction Exit, Rock Filter Dams, Concrete Truck Washout Area, and All Appurtenances, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
23	Base Bid Allowance Items: Costs Incurred (Direct from Electric Provider) Due to New Electrical Service, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
24	Base Bid Allowance Items: Costs Incurred (Direct from Gas Provider) Due to New Gas Service, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
25	Base Bid Allowance Items: Costs Incurred (Direct from Data Flow Systems) Due to SCADA Equipment, Installation, Labor, and Programming, As Outlined in the Document Titled "Quotation 220217-01-HRH3-Base/Alt3 - Water Plant 4 GST Replacement - City of Alvin - February 17, 2022", and As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
SUB-TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS - ITEMS 1 - 25					\$3,043,000.00		\$3,151,000.00
SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS							
26	Asphalt Surface Restoration, Including 8-Inch Thick Asphalt Base, Gr. 2, PG-64, Per TXDOT Item 292, and 2-Inch Thick HMHL Surface Coarse, Type "D" Per TXDOT Item 340, Includes Saw-Cut and Removal of Existing Pavement, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	100	SY	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
27	"Extra" Turf Establishment, Full Sodding, As Directed by the Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	2,000	SY	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00
28	"Extra" 4,000 PSI Structural Concrete, As Directed by the Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	100	CY	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
29	"Extra" Cement Stabilized Sand, 2.0 Sacks per Ton, As Directed by the Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	50	TON	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, Tuesday, June 14, 2022 @ 2:00 P.M. City of Alvin Water Plant No. 4 - Ground Storage Tank Replacement LJA Project No. E231-0090 Bid Number: B-22-07 FRN F-1386				W.W. Payton Corporation P.O. Box 1056 Katy, TX 77492 281-371-7068 Wesley W. Payton		C3 Constructors, LLC 502 W. Montgomery, #515 Willis TX 77378 936-223-2610 Chris Wade	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
30	"Extra" Crushed Limestone Bedding, As Directed by the Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	100	CY	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
31	"Extra" Reinforcing Steel, As Directed by the Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1,000	LB	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
32	"Extra" Embankment for Fill Purposes if Required, Placement and Compaction to 95% Standard Proctor Density, As Directed by the Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	500	CY	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00
SUB-TOTAL SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS - ITEMS 26 - 32					\$57,000.00		\$61,500.00
ALTERNATE "1" Bid Items - Addition of Water Plant No. 4 Pumping & Treatment Items							
33	Additional Site Demolition Required for Alternate "1", Including the Removal of the Existing Chlorine Feed Facility and Equipment, Booster Pump Pad, Pumps, and Piping, Existing Electrical Components, Existing Yard Piping, Existing Asphalt and Gravel Pavement, Phased in Such a Way as to Allow the Owner Continued Use of the Water Plant Throughout Construction, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$33,800.00	\$33,800.00
34	Reinforced Concrete Foundation for Booster Pump Facility, Including Concrete Housekeeping Pads, Concrete Pipe Supports and Thrust Block Supports, and All Appurtenances, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,550.00	\$45,550.00
35	Furnish and Install New Booster Pumps, Pentair Aurora Horizontal, Single Stage, Split Case Pumps, 750 GMP at 174-ft TDH, 50 HP, 1750 RPM, TEFC Motors, with Steel Base Skid, Coupling, and Guard, Including Coating and All Appurtenances, Salvage Existing Booster Pumps and Motors and Deliver to the Owner, in Accordance with Details on Plans and Specifications, Complete in Place	4	EA	\$40,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$33,875.00	\$135,500.00
36	Reinforced Concrete Foundation for Chlorine Feed Facility, Including All Appurtenances, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
37	Furnish and Install New Chlorine Feed Facility, Including Fiberglass Building, Chlorine Cylinders, Scales, and Feed Equipment, Water Supply Line (Field Routed to Discharge Line), Chemical Feed Lines (Field Routed to Existing Injection Point), all Accessories Shown on Plans and Outlined in Specifications, and all Appurtenances, Complete in	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$67,400.00	\$67,400.00
38	Additional Yard Piping Required for Alternate "1", Including the Cut, Plug, and Removal of Existing Lines as Shown on Plans, Installation of New 12-Inch, 10-Inch, 8-Inch, and Smaller Yard Piping, Credit for Piping Not Installed from Base Bid, Remainder of Above Ground Piping and Valves at Booster Pump Pad, Gate Valves and Boxes, Motor Operated Butterfly Valves, Coatings, Connections to Existing Piping, Tapping Sleeve and Valves and Boxes, all Accessories Shown on Plans and Outlined in Specifications, Bedding and Backfill, and all Appurtenances, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$220,400.00	\$220,400.00
39	Reinforced Concrete Foundation for Motor Control Center "A", Including Concrete Housekeeping Pad and All Appurtenances, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$7,615.00	\$7,615.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00
40	Additional Electrical System Installation Required for Alternate "1", Provide and Install All Work Shown on Plans and Described in the Specifications for Alternate "1" Work, Including, But Not Limited to, As Follows: Additional Demolition for the Existing Electrical Equipment Rack, the Chlorine Building, Removal of the Existing Well Pump Starter and Controls Enclosure at Remote Well No. 4, All Additional Electrical Conduit and Underground Duct Banks, Instrumentation, Wiring and Terminations, Lighting and Receptacles, Electrical Service Equipment, Motor Control Center "A", Integration with Updated SCADA Equipment provided through Allowance in Alternate "1", and All Appurtenances, in Accordance with Details on Plans and Specifications, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$410,000.00	\$410,000.00	\$449,900.00	\$449,900.00
41	Additional Reinforced Concrete Access Pavement Required for Alternate "1", 7-Inches Thick, Including Paving Header at Tie-In to Existing Pavement, Subgrade Material, Installation, and Manipulation, in Accordance with Details on Plans and Specifications, Complete in Place	245	SY	\$150.00	\$36,750.00	\$250.00	\$61,250.00

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, Tuesday, June 14, 2022 @ 2:00 P.M.				W.W. Payton Corporation		C3 Constructors, LLC	
City of Alvin				P.O. Box 1056		502 W. Montgomery, #515	
Water Plant No. 4 - Ground Storage Tank Replacement				Katy, TX 77492		Willis TX 77378	
LJA Project No. E231-0090				281-371-7068		936-223-2610	
Bid Number: B-22-07				Wesley W. Payton		Chris Wade	
FRN F-1386							
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
42	Additional Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk Required for Alternate "1", 4-1/2-Inches Thick, In Accordance with Details on Plans and Specifications, Complete in Place	45	SY	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00
43	Additional Trench Safety System Required for Alternate "1", Including Trench Safety Plan Sealed by a Professional Engineer Licensed in the State of Texas, Complete in Place	135	LF	\$1.00	\$135.00	\$10.00	\$1,350.00
44	Alternate "1" Bid Allowance Items: Additional Costs Incurred (Direct from Data Flow Systems) Required for Alternate "1", Due to SCADA Equipment, Installation, Labor, and Programming, As Outlined in the Document Titled "Quotation 220217-01-HRH3-Alt1/Alt2 - Water Plant 4 GST Replacement - City of Alvin - February 17, 2022", and As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
SUB-TOTAL ALTERNATE "1" BID ITEMS - ITEMS 33 - 44					\$1,000,000.00		\$1,092,000.00
ALTERNATE "2" Bid Items - Modifications at Remote Water Well No. 4 Site if Alternate "1" Awarded							
45	Additional Site Demolition Required for Alternate "2" at Remote Well 4 Site, Including the Removal of the Existing Polyphosphate Feed Facility/Motor Control Center and Equipment, Existing Fencing As Required, Existing Electrical Components, Phased in Such a Way as to Allow the Owner Continued Use of the Water Well Throughout Construction, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,600.00	\$14,600.00
46	Reinforced Housekeeping Slab, 6-Inches Thick, Including Pipe Supports and All Appurtenances, Complete in Place	45	SY	\$125.00	\$5,625.00	\$230.00	\$10,350.00
47	Reinforced Concrete Foundation for Polyphosphate Feed Facility, Including All Appurtenances, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
48	Furnish and Install New Polyphosphate Feed Facility, Including Fiberglass Building, Polyphosphate Drum and Containment System, Feed Equipment, Chemical Feed Lines (Field Routed to Existing Injection Point), all Accessories Shown on Plans and Outlined in Specifications, and all Appurtenances, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$59,600.00	\$59,600.00
49	Reinforced Concrete Foundation for Motor Control Center "B", Including Concrete Housekeeping Pad and All Appurtenances, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$6,775.00	\$6,775.00	\$7,870.00	\$7,870.00
50	Additional Electrical System Installation Required for Alternate "2", Provide and Install All Work Shown on Plans and Described in the Specifications for Alternate "2" Work, Including, But Not Limited to, As Follows: Additional Demolition for the Electrical Enclosures at Remote Well 4 Site, All Additional Electrical Conduit and Underground Duct Banks, Instrumentation, Wiring and Terminations, Lighting and Receptacles, Electrical Service Equipment, Motor Control Center "B", Integration with Updated SCADA Equipment provided through Allowance in Alternate "1", and All Appurtenances, in Accordance with Details on Plans and Specifications, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
51	Wood Fence, 8-Foot Tall with Concrete Mow Strip, Including Roller Gate (Cantilever), Personnel Gate, Cedar Pickets, Cedar Rot Board, Cedar Top Rail, Locks, Galvanized Steel Fence Posts, and All Appurtenances, in Accordance with Details on Plans and Specifications, Complete in Place	180	LF	\$120.00	\$21,600.00	\$121.00	\$21,780.00
SUB-TOTAL ALTERNATE "2" BID ITEMS - ITEMS 45 - 51					\$300,000.00		\$272,000.00
ALTERNATE "3" Bid Items - Modifications at Remote Water Well No. 4 Site if Alternate "1" Not Awarded							
52	Additional Site Demolition Required for Alternate "3" at Remote Well 4 Site, Including the Removal of the Existing Polyphosphate Feed Facility/Motor Control Center and Equipment, Existing Fencing As Required, Existing Electrical Components, Phased in Such a Way as to Allow the Owner Continued Use of the Water Well Throughout Construction, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
53	Reinforced Housekeeping Slab, 6-Inches Thick, Including Pipe Supports and All Appurtenances, Complete in Place	45	SY	\$125.00	\$5,625.00	\$230.00	\$10,350.00
54	Reinforced Concrete Foundation for Polyphosphate Feed Facility, Including All Appurtenances, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, Tuesday, June 14, 2022 @ 2:00 P.M. City of Alvin Water Plant No. 4 - Ground Storage Tank Replacement LJA Project No. E231-0090 Bid Number: B-22-07 FRN F-1386	W.W. Payton Corporation P.O. Box 1056 Katy, TX 77492 281-371-7068 Wesley W. Payton	C3 Constructors, LLC 502 W. Montgomery, #515 Willis TX 77378 936-223-2610 Chris Wade
--	--	--

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
55	Furnish and Install New Polyphosphate Feed Facility, Including Fiberglass Building, Polyphosphate Drum and Containment System, Feed Equipment, Chemical Feed Lines (Field Routed to Existing Injection Point), all Accessories Shown on Plans and Outlined in Specifications, and all Appurtenances, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00
56	Reinforced Concrete Foundation for Motor Control Center "B", Including Concrete Housekeeping Pad and All Appurtenances, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$6,775.00	\$6,775.00	\$7,970.00	\$7,970.00
57	Additional Electrical System Installation Required for Alternate "3", Provide and Install All Work Shown on Plans and Described in the Specifications for Alternate "3" Work, Including, But Not Limited to, As Follows: Additional Demolition for the Electrical Enclosures at Remote Well 4 Site, All Additional Electrical Conduit and Underground Duct Banks, Instrumentation, Wiring and Terminations, Lighting and Receptacles, Electrical Service Equipment, Motor Control Center "B", Integration with Updated SCADA Equipment provided through Allowance in the Base Bid, and All Appurtenances, in Accordance with Details on Plans and Specifications, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$263,700.00	\$263,700.00
58	Wood Fence, 8-Foot Tall with Concrete Mow Strip, Including Roller Gate (Cantilever), Personnel Gate, Cedar Pickets, Cedar Rot Board, Cedar Top Rail, Locks, Galvanized Steel Fence Posts, and All Appurtenances, in Accordance with Details on Plans and Specifications, Complete in Place	180	LF	\$120.00	\$21,600.00	\$121.00	\$21,780.00
SUB-TOTAL ALTERNATE "3" BID ITEMS - ITEMS 52 - 58					\$340,000.00		\$385,000.00
ALTERNATE "4" Bid Items							
59	Water Well No. 4 Test Pumping for Increased Production, Test Should Continue 8 Hours Minimum or Until Drawdown is Less Than 0.05 Feet per 15 Minutes of Pumping, Utilizing the Existing Pumping Equipment, Present Report of Findings, Including Recommendations on Production and Horsepower, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
60	Increase/Deduction in Overall Lump Sum Price for Base Bid Items No. 6 and 7 to Install a New 400kW Emergency Stand By Natural Gas Generator with Automatic Transfer Switch (ATS, Conduit, and Wire Should Remain the Same) in Lieu of 300kW Generator and Transfer Switch, Including Increase in Foundation Size and All Appurtenances Necessary to Ensure the Larger Generator Operates as Intended, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$127,000.00
61	Increase/Deduction in Overall Lump Sum Price for Alternate "2" Bid Items No. 49 and 50 OR Alternate "3" Bid Items No. 56 and 57 to Install a New MCC "B" and All Electrical Provisions Required for the Future Replacement of the Water Well No. 4 Pump and Motor with a 125hp Motor, Including Increase in Foundation Size, Larger SSRV Starter, Larger Conduit and Wire, and All Appurtenances Necessary to Ensure the Future 125hp Motor Operates as Intended, Complete	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
SUB-TOTAL ALTERNATE "4" BID ITEMS - ITEMS 59 - 61					\$62,000.00		\$145,000.00

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, Tuesday, June 14, 2022 @ 2:00 P.M. City of Alvin Water Plant No. 4 - Ground Storage Tank Replacement LJA Project No. E231-0090 Bid Number: B-22-07 FRN F-1386	W.W. Payton Corporation P.O. Box 1056 Katy, TX 77492 281-371-7068 Wesley W. Payton	C3 Constructors, LLC 502 W. Montgomery, #515 Willis TX 77378 936-223-2610 Chris Wade
--	--	--

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
----------	-------------	-----------	-------	------------	----------------------	------------	----------------------

SUMMARY OF BID

BASE BID ITEMS	ITEMS 1 - 25				<u>\$3,043,000.00</u>		<u>\$3,151,000.00</u>
SUPPLEMENTARY BID ITEMS	ITEMS 26 - 32				<u>\$57,000.00</u>		<u>\$61,500.00</u>
ALTERNATE "1" BID ITEMS	ITEMS 33 - 44				<u>\$1,000,000.00</u>		<u>\$1,092,000.00</u>
ALTERNATE "2" BID ITEMS	ITEMS 45 - 51				<u>\$300,000.00</u>		<u>\$272,000.00</u>
ALTERNATE "3" BID ITEMS	ITEMS 52 - 58				<u>\$340,000.00</u>		<u>\$385,000.00</u>
ALTERNATE "4" BID ITEMS	ITEMS 59 - 61				<u>\$62,000.00</u>		<u>\$145,000.00</u>
TOTAL BASE BID, SUPPLEMENTARY BID, AND ALTERNATES "1" AND "2" AND "4" BID ITEMS	ITEMS 1 - 51 AND 59 - 61				<u>\$4,462,000.00</u>		<u>\$4,721,500.00</u>